Contra Costa County Project Name: CCR ALP Update

Standard Form (Amendment to CSA)
Revised 2011 Project No.:03-06-0050-23

AMENDMENT NO. 2 TO CONSULTING SERVICES AGREEMENT

(To be used only for Architectural, Engineering or Land Surveying Services.)

1. Identification of Agreement to be Amended.
(a) Effective Date of Agreement: 7/1/17
®) Agency: Public Works - Airports Division

(c) Subject: CCR ALP Update

2. Parties. Agency, and the following named Consultant, mutually agree and promise as follows:
(a) Consultant's Name & Address: Kimley-Horn and Associates, Inc.

555 Capitol Mall, Ste. 300
Sacramento, CA 95814

(b) Type of Business Entity: Corporation
(e.g., individual, corporation, sole proprietorship, partnership, limited liability company)

If corporation, identify state of incorporation: North Carolina

3. Project Name. Number. & Location. Buchanan Field Airport Layout Plan Update
AIP 3-06-0050-0023
550 Sally Ride Drive, Concord, CA 94520

4. Amendment Date. The effective date of this Amendment to Consulting Services Agreement is 6/2/2021,
5. Amendment Specifications. The Agreement identified above is hereby amended as set forth in the Amendment Specifications

attached hereto and incorporated by reference.

6. Signatures. The signatures set forth below attest the parties’ agreement hereto:

Amendment No. 2
(Page 1 of 4)



Contra Costa County Project Name: CCR ALP Update
Standard Form (Amendment to CSA)

Revised 2010 Project No.: 03-06-0050-23
CONSULTANT

SIGNATURE A SIGNATURE B Bl

Consuliant’s Name:

Kimley-Homn and Associates, Inc., a Corporation

By %mwv

(Signature of individual or officer) (Signature ofihdividual or officer)
ENDA MELNVIN, Se. Ve PrecienT ZBARy TACT, ASSSTANT SECETARY
(Print name and title, if applicable) (Print name and title, if applicable)

Note to Consultant: If Consultant is a corporation, the Amendment to Consulting Services Agreement must be signed by two officers. The
first signature (Signature A) must be that of the chairman of the board, president, or vice-president; the second signature (Signature B)
must be that of the secretary, assistant secretary, chief financial officer, or assistant treasurer. (Civil Code Section 1190 and Corporations
Code Section 313.) The acknowledgment below must be signed by a Notary Public.

ANee a‘ﬁ—-@ac.ﬁecﬂ CL(;K /li:»z'J-t’ /mmF

ACKNOWLEDGMENT
State of California )
County of ;
On , ' before me, , Notary Public, personally appeared

(insert name(s) and title(s) of the officer(s) signing on behalf of
Consultant), who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within
instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their
signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS MY HAND AND OFFICIAL SEAL

(Notary’s Seal)

Signature
l \_.‘n;i% CINDY DALEN-SLADE [

otary Public - California
Sacramento County
Cammission # 2261283
My Comm, Expires Nov 2, 2022

LUNN

Amendment No. 2
(Page 2 of 4)



CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT CIVIL CODE § 1189

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document
to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

State of California
County of C)M.k(_l_,i\‘\li\‘i\-‘h

On )Uuu'* q : ACH before me, ﬂo_ N, f,,-){‘l //i”? : (\Krré /\[’%ﬂ;f QLL"/IC .

L— B T

Date Hére Insert Name and Tfﬂé of the Officer

r—
/
personally appeared (= A L/r’ /l’ SN
Name(s) of Signer(s)
LG N ﬁ/ i 1L
who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the peran(s) whose namels) ié/are subscribed
to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that hé/ste/they executed the same in hi§/prer/their

authorized capacity(ies), and that by hjg/hér/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity
upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

| certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the
laws of the State of California that the foregoing
paragraph is true and correct.

CINDY DALEN-SLADE
Notary Public - California
Sacramento County
Commission # 2261283

My Comm. '

Signature v//{mﬂﬂJ Qzﬂ £ %Cé

|l'||.VNN

Place Notary Seal and/or Stamp Above ngnétt;rn;—af Notary Public
OPTIONAL
Completing this information can deter alteration of the document or
fraudulent reattachment of this form to an unintended document.
Description of Attached Document
Title or Type of Document:
Document Date: Number of Pages:
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)
Signer's Name: Signer's Name:
O Corporate Officer — Title(s): 0 Corporate Officer — Title(s):
O Partner — O Limited O General O Partner — O Limited O General
O Individual O Attorney in Fact O Individual O Attorney In Fact
O Trustee O Guardian of Conservator O Trustee 0 Guardian of Conservator
O Other: O Other:
Signer is Representing: Signer Is Representing:

s e

©2017 National Notary Association



Contra Costa County Project Name: CCR ALP Update

Standard Form (Amendment to CSA)
Revised 2010 Project No.: 03-06-0050-23

AGENCY

(a) If Amendment is approved by Agency’s governing body (required if total Payment Limit of original Agreement
and Amendment exceeds $100,000, or if original Agreement was approved by Agency’s governing body):

AGENCY, ATTEST: Clerk of the Board of Supervisors

By By
Board Chair/Designee Deputy

(v) If Amendment is approved by County Purchasing Agent:

AGENCY,

By

County Purchasing Agent or Designee

APPROVALS
RECOMMENDED BY DEPARTMENT FORM APPROVED BY COUNTY COUNSEL
By By .La-ww-@uw

Designee Deputy County Counsel

APPROVED: COUNTY ADMINISTRATOR

By

Designee

Amendment No, 2
(Page 3 of 4)



Contra Costa County Project Name: CCR ALP Update

Standard Form (Amendment to CSA)

Revised 2010 Project No.: 03-06-0050-23

AMENDMENT SPECIFICATIONS

In consideration for additional time being needed for the Contractor to receive and address comments/changes
from the Federal Aviation Administration (FAA) and finalize the Buchanan Field Airport Layout Plan Update,
the term of the contract is being extended. The Consulting Services Agreement between the County and
Kimley-Horn and Associates, Inc., dated July 1, 2017, is being amended as follows:

Basic Terms
1. Section 3, Term, is deleted in its entirety and replaced with the following:

3 Term. The effective date of this Agreement is July 1, 2017. It terminates on December 31, 2021,
unless sooner terminated as provided herein.

Amendment No. 2

(Page 4 of 4)



